l6 110 S.d Debt b:p~nse l16 65 " 1>601 (7'-&llll Undcr Bench ~latl

l1 ns Mtsocd.nl"Oiols b.:pf_ns« 19,916 18.853 12501 IUOl ll,lll! !'I" Un<l<r Bench Matt

21

lt TOTAl 116.717 17S.89S 18.4811 s 267.•13 10.616 0.10 "
.!0

31 7ii Rt"&. Co.m.m. Up.· R.ltt Cu~ Amort • 22,961 10 ,413 21,33S 11.768 ,.,., nl• · Not SubjKt to Benchmut..lnc

u
)J To1•1 2:~.705 286.328 18.853 l()$, 141

].4

JS

l6

11

l&
n Tot1l C1.1stomers ([RC's) 7S.4.3 1SI.I IU) (0.<21" ..,
<I ConnrrTtor f'ncl" tnd~• • U 219.179 1Jl..Q4' U l70 6.33 " ., .. 8f'flawrl r\ .,C:t• . l,.tTtU.t •n tu~o.,~ {Ret "sa" .. lnuus. •n CPI ~
•s .. ~

31 - Revised

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [ ] Final (X]

Historic [X) Projected [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should

be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service $ 934,990 $ 73,246 (A) $ 1,008,236 A·3, A·5

2

3 Utility Land & Land Rights 540 (3) (A) 537 A-3, A-5

4

5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A-7

6
7 Construction Work in Progress 94,653 (94,653) (B) A-3

8

9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (375,176) 20,140 (C) (355,036) A-3, A-9

10

11 Less: CIAC (342) (342) A-12

12

13 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 64 64 A-14

14

15 Acquisit ion Adjustments {351,387) 351,387 {D) A·3

16
17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 94,285 (94,285) (D) A-3

18
19 Advances For Construction A-16

20

21 Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes 1,644 {F) 1,644 A-3

22

23 Working Capital Allowance 25,633 (E) 25,633 A-3, A-17

24
25 Total Rate Base $ 397,628 $ 283,108 $ 680,736

1 - Revised

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim ( ) Final (X)

Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be

reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) {2) {3) (4) (5)

Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service $ 2,086,875 $ 653,285 (A) $ 2,740,160 A-3, A-6

2

3 Utility Land & land Rights A-6

4

5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A-7

6

7 Construction Work in Progress 1,565 (1,565) (B) A-3

8
9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (876,820) (16,983) (C) (893,803) A-3, A-10

10

11 Less: CIAC A-12

12

13 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC A-14

14

15 Acquisition Adjustments

16
17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

18

19 Advances For Construction A-16

20

21 Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes 1,617 (F) 1,617 A-3

22

23 Working Capital Allowance 38,148 (E) 38,148 A-3, A-17

24

25 Total Rate Base $ 1,211,620 $ 674,502 $ 1,886,122

2- Revised

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013
Interim [ ) Final (X)

Historic [X) Projected I I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-3

Page 1 of 2

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provicie a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 (A) Ut ility Plant in Service

2 Ill Restate Rate Base allocations from WSC I Utilities Inc.:
3 303.5/353.7 Land & land Rights Gen Pit (3)

[…]

Total Acquisition Adjustment =$'=====2=S=7=,1=0=2===$=========

(E) Working Capital per Schedule A-17 $ 2S,633 $ 38,148

9 (F) Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes {Allocated to Water & Sewer Based on ERCs)

10
11
12
13

To reflect in Rate Base as a separate line in the rate base calculation

12/31/13 Balance - {23,472)

12/31/14 Balance - 29,994

4 . Revised

$ (11,837) $ (11,63S)

$ 1S,l26 $ 14,868

Simple Average=$'======1=,64=4=$======1=·=61=7=

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim ( I Final [X)

Historic [X) Projected [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the t est year. If amortilation (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (Z) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7}

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s}

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 264,903 ($2,853) (A} $ 262,050 $ 97,036 (A) $ 359,086 B-4, B-3

2

3 Operation & Maintenance 202,275 2,785 (B) 205,060 (B) 205,060 B-5, B-3

4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 40,877 3,961 (C) 44,838 (C) 44,838 B-13, B-3

6

7 Amortizat ion (D)

8

9 Taxes Other Than Income 31,188 (5,099} (D) 26,089 4,367 (D) 30,456 B-15, B-3

10

11 Provision for Income Taxes (19,913) 5,907 (E) (14,006) 34,871 (E) 20,865 C-1, B-3

12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 254,428 7,554 261,981 39,238 301,219

14

15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 10,476 $ (10,406) $ 69 $ 57,798 $ 57,867

16

17

18 RATE BASE $ 397,628 $ 283,108 $ 680,736 $ 680,736

19

20

21 RATE OF RETURN 2.63 % 0.01 % 8.50 %

21- Revised

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [ 1 Final [X]

Historic [X) Projected [ 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

E~planation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 406,290 ($170) (A) $ 406,120 $ 287,175 (A) $ 693,295 6·4, B-3

2

3 Operation & Maintenance 286,328 18,853 (B) 305,181 305,181 6·6, B-3

4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 69,563 34,739 (C) 104,302 104,302 B-14, B-3

6

7 Amortization

8

9 Taxes Other Than Income 38,644 14,102 (0) 52,746 12,923 (0) 65,669 B-15, B-3

10

11 Provision for Income Ta~es 3 (45,393) (E) (45,390) 103,201 (E) 57.811 C-1, B-3

12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 394,538 22,301 416,839 116,124 532,963

14

15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 11,752 $ (22,471) $ (10,719) $ 171,051 $ 160,332

16

17

18 RATE BASE $ 1,211,620 $ 674,502 $ 1,886,122 $ 1,886,122

19

20

21 RATE OF RETURN 0.97 % % 8.50 %

22- Revised

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilit ies, Inc.

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013
Interim [ ) Final [X)

Historic [X) Projected I I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-3

Page 1 of 3

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, wi th a total for each

line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line

No. Description Water Wastewater

1 (A) Adjustments to Revenues

2 (1) Test Year Revenues net of Unbilled Revenues

[…]

8

9

10

11

12

Description

Current Tax Expense

Deferred Income Tax Expense

lTC Rea lized This Year

lTC Amortization

(3% lTC and IRC 46(1)(2))

Parent Debt Adjustment

Total Income Tax Expense

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-7, C-8

Recap Schedules: 8·1, 8·2

Ref.

C·2 $

C·5

C-7

C-7

C·8

$

Total Utility Utility

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

(60,553) $ 139,229 $ 78,676 $ 20,865 $ 57,811

19,914 (19,914)

(40,639) $ 119,315 s 78,676 s 20,865 s 57,811

51 • Revised

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation • Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Labrador Utilltias, Inc. Schedule: C-2 • Water

Docket No.: 140135-WS Page 1 of 2

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013 Proparor: Darrien Pitts

Interim [ ) Final [X]
Historic [X] Projected ()

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income
taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income
taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Test Year Test Year Final Final

No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

Water

1 Not Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1/B-2) $ 10.476 s (10,406) s 69 $ 57.798 s 57.867

2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B·11B·2) (19,913) 5,907 (14,006) 34,871 20,865

3
4 Subtotal (9,437) (4,499) (13,937) 92.669 78.732

5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C·3) 28.852 (5,568) 23.284 23,284

6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (38,289) 1,069 (37,221) 92.669 55,448

8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 146 (146)

11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 26,687 (26,687)

12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 26.833 (26,833)

14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (65,122) 27,902 (37,221) 92,669 55,448

16 Loss: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income (65,122) 27,902 (37.221) 92,669 55,448

19 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)• (3.582) 1,535 (2,047) 5.097 3,050

20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22
23 Current State lncomt• Taxes (3,582) 1,535 (2.047) 5,097 3,050

24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 ·23) (61,540) 26,367 (35,174) 87.572 52,398

26 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26) (20,924) 8.965 (11,959) 29.774 17,815

28 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 This Year (Sch. C·7)
30
31 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 27 • Line 29) (20.924) 8,965 (1 1,959) 29,774 17,815

32
33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (Line 23) (3,582) 1,535 (2.047) 5,097 3,050

35 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 31) (20,924) 8,965 (11,959) 29,774 17,815

36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (24,506) $ 10,500 $ (14,006) $ 34,871 $ 20,865

38
39 Supporting Schedules: B-1, C-3, C-4, C-5, C-8

40 Rocap Schedules: C·1

52· Revised

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation • Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule: C-2 • Wastewater

Docket No.: 140135-WS Page 2 of 2

Test Year Ended: 12/ 31/2013 Preparer: Darrlen Pitts
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historic (X] Projected (]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income
taxes for tho test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income
taxes and Investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Test Year Test Year Final Final

No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

Wastewater

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-118·2 ) $ 11,752 s (22.471) s (10,719) s 171,051 s 160.332

2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8 ·1/B-2) 3 (45,393) (45,390) 103.201 57.811
3
4 Subtotal 11,755 (67,864) (56.109) 274.252 218,143

5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C·3) 28,250 36.264 64,514 64,514

6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (16,495) (104,128) (120,623) 274.252 153,629

8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 144 (144)
11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 26,233 (26,233)
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 26,377 (26,377)

14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (42,872) (77,751) (120,623) 274,252 153,629

16 Less : State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income (42.872) (77,751) (120,623) 274,252 153,629

19 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)• (2.358) (4,276) (6,634) 15,084 8.450

20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22
23 Current State Income Taxes (2,358) (4.276) (6,634) 15,084 8.450
24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 ·23) (40,514) (73.475) (1 13,989) 259.168 145,179

26 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

27 Federal Income Taxus (Line 25 x Line 26) (13,775) (24.981) (38,756) 88,117 49,361

28 Loss: Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 This Year (Sch. C-7)
30
31 Current Federal inc. Taxes (Line 27 · Line 29) (13,775) (24,981) (38,756) 88,117 49,361

32
33 Summary:
34 Current Stale Income Taxes (Line 23) (2.358) (4,276) (6,634) 15,084 8.450

35 Current Federal income Taxes (Line 31) (13,775) (24.981) (38,756) 88.117 49,361

36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (16,133) $ (29,257) $ (45,390) $ 103,201 $ 57,811

38
39 Supporting Schedules: B·2, C-3, C-4, C-5, C-8
40 Recap Schedules: C·1

53. Revised

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [ ) Final [X)
Historic [X) Projected ( )

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-3

Page 1 of1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts
Supporting Schedules: D-1, C-8

Recap Schedules: C-2

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest

expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax

[…]

5232.734
$232,734

$142,570
$142,570

$375,304

$36.17

$269
$673

513,455
$14, 397

51,824
51,392

$1 2,300
$15,516

$29,913

$830.93

5903
$903

$406,120

Proposed
Rates

Revenues
at Proposed

Rates

s 38. n _s:----=:39:-:::7~,60~8~
$ 397,608

$17.09 -~$;;;..24'-':3'-:,6;;;..52;;­
$243,652

641,260

$61.80

$38.32 $460
$95.80 $1,150

$1.916.00 _ ___:$~2'72,'799:;2~
$24,602

$20.50 $3,116

520.50 52,378
$20.50 $21,013

$26,507

$51,109

$1,419.69

5903
$903

693,272

Total Required Revenues 693,295

Dlffcrenc:c (23)

Percentage Oifference ~

Schedule of Water Ra te Base

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim (X) Final ( I
Historic (X) Project ed [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1 Interim

Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide t he calcu lation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful i tems should

be report ed as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (S)
Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service $ 934,990 $ (1,020) (A) $ 933,970 A-3 1nt, A-S

2

3 Utility land & land Rights 540 (3) (A) 537 A-31nt, A-5

4

s Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant

6
7 Construction Work in Progress 94,653 (94,653) (B) A-3 Int.

8
9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (375,176) 701 (C) (374,475) A-3 1nt, A-9

10

11 Less: CIAC (342) (342) A-3 tnt, A-12

12

13 Accumulated Amortiza tion of CIAC 64 64 A-3 tnt, A-14

14

15 Acquisition Adjustments (351,387) 351,387 (D) A-3 Int.

16

17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 94,285 (94,285) (D) A-3 Int.

18
19 Advances For Construction A-16

20

21 Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes 1,644 (F) 1,644 A-3 lnt

22

23 Working Capital Allowance 22,143 (E) 22,143 A-3 lnt, A-17

24

25 Total Rate Base $ 397,628 $ 185,913 $ 583,541

1 00 - Revised

Schedule of Wast ew ater Rate Base

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 14013S-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013
Interim [X] Final []

Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2 Interim

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrlen Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be

reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

[…]

(D)

{5,816} (D) 25,372

21,302 (E) 1,388

(11,282) 243,144

11,792 $ 22,269 $

185,913 $ 583,541

3.82 %

1 03 - Revised

(5) (6) {7)

Requested Requested

Revenue Annual Supporting

Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

41,478 (A) $ 306,891 B·4, B·3 lnt

(B) 177,145 B-5, B-31nt

(C) 39,239 B-13, B-3 lnt

1,866 (D) 27,238 B-15 lnt, B-3 lnt

14,906 (E) 16,294 C-lint, B-31nt

16,772 259,916

24,706 $ 46,975

$ 583,541

8.05 %

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [X] Final [ ]

Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2 Interim

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4} is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and c:~lculation of charge.

(1} (2) (3) (4} (S) (6) (7)

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 406,290 $1,764 (A) $ 408,054 $ 111,936 (A) $ 519,991 B-4, B-31nt

2

3 Operation & Maintenance 286,328 (15,788) (B) 270,540 270,540 B-6, B-31nt

4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 69,563 (1,610) (C) 67,953 67,953 B-14, B-3 lnt

6

7 Amortization

8

9 Taxes Other Than Income 38,644 2,791 (D) 41,436 5,037 (D) 46,473 B-15 lnt, B-3 lnt

10

11 Provision for Income Taxes 3 {5,454) (E) (5,451) 40,226 (E) 34,775 C-lint, B-31nt

12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 394,538 (20,060) 374,478 45,263 419,741

14

15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 11,752 $ 21,824 $ 33,576 $ 66,673 $ 100,250

16

17

18 RATE BASE $ 1,211,620 $ 33,555 $ 1,245,176 $ 1,245,176

19

20

21 RATE OF RETURN 0.97 % 2.70 % 8.05 %

1 04 - Revised

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [X) Final [ )

Historic [X) Projected I I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B·3 Interim

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 140135-WS
Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating Income per books, with a total for each

line item shown on the net operating income statement.

line

No. Description Water Wastewater

1 (A) Adjustments to Revenues

[…]

Description Ref. Per Books

Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (60,553)

Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5 19,914

lTC Realized This Year C-7

lTC Amortization C-7

(3% lTC and IRC 46(f)(2))

Parent Debt Adjustment C·8

Total Income Tax Expense $ (40,639)

Supporting Schedules: C-2 Interim, C-5 Interim, C-7, C-8
Recap Schedules: B·l lnterim, B·2 Interim

Utility
Adjustments

$ 111,622

(19,914)

$ 91,708

1 08 - Revised

Utility
Adjusted Water Sewer

$ 51,069 $ 16,294 $ 34,77S

$ 51,069 $ 16,294 $ 34,775

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation· Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Labrador Utili ties, Inc. Schedule: C-2 • Water Interim
Docket No.: 140135-WS Page 1 of 2
Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013 Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Interim (X] Final ( I
Historic (X) Projected [)

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal Income
taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income
taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Test Year Test Year Interim Interim
No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

Water

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-118-2 ) s 10,477 $ 11 ,792 $ 22.269 $ 24.706 s 46,975

2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B·11B·2) (19,914) 21,302 1,388 14.906 16,294

3
4 Subtotal (9,437) 33,094 23.657 39.612 63.269

5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 28,852 (8,884) 19,968 19.968
6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (38,289) 41,978 3,689 39,612 43,301

8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 146 (146)

11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C·5) 26,687 (26,687)
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 26,833 (26,833)
14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (65.122) 68,811 3.689 39,612 43,301
16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income (65,122) 68,811 3.689 39.612 43,301

19 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)' (3,582) 3,785 203 2.179 2,382
20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22
23 Current State Income Taxes (3,582) 3,785 203 2.179 2,382
24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -23) (61,540) 65.026 3,486 37,433 40,919

26 Fodoral lncome Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34
27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26) (20,924) 22,109 1.185 12,727 13,912

28 Loss: Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 This Year (Sch. C-7)
30
31 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 27 • Line 29) (20,924) 22,109 1,185 12,727 13.912

32
33 Summary:
34 Current State lncomn Taxes (Line 23) (3.582) 3.785 203 2,179 2,382

35 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 31) (20.924) 22.109 1,185 12,727 13.912

36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1 Interim) $ (24,506) $ 25,894 $ 1,388 s 14,906 $ 16,294

38
39 Supporting Schedules: B·1 Int., C-3 Int., C-4, C-5 Int. C-8

40 Recap Schedules: C-11nterlm

1 09 · Revised

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation • Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule: C-2 ·Wastewater Interim
Docket No.: 140135-WS Page 2 or 2
Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013 Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Interim (X) final I I
Historic [X] Projected (]

Explanation: Provide the calculation or state and federal income
taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to Income
taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Test Year Test Year Interim interim
No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

Wastewater

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1/B-2) $ 11,752 s 21,824 s 33,576 s 66,673 s 100.250
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Scro. B-1/B-2) 3 (5,454) (5,451) 40,226 34,775
3
4 Subtotal 11,755 16,370 28,125 106,899 135,025
5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 28,250 14,361 42,611 42,611
6
7 Taxable Income Per 9ooks (16,495) 2,009 (14,486) 106,899 92,414
8
9 Schedule M Adjustm,nts:
10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 144 (144)
11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 26,233 (26,233)
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 26,377 (26,377)
14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (42,872) 28,386 (14,486) 106,899 92,414
16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income (42,872) 28,386 (14,486) 106,899 92.414
19 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)• (2,358) 1,561 (797) 5,880 5,083
20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22
23 Current State Income Taxes (2.358) 1,561 (797) 5,880 5.083
24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -23) (40,514) 26,825 (13,689) 101,019 87,331
26 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34
27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26) (13,775) 9,121 (4,654) 34,347 29,692
28 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 This Year (Sch. C-7)
30
31 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 27. Line 29) (13,775) 9.121 (4,654) 34,346 29,692

32
33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (Line 23) (2,358) 1,561 (797) 5,880 5,083

35 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 31) (13,775) 9,121 (4,654) 34,346 29,692

36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1 Interim) $ (16,133) $ 10,682 $ (5,451) $ 40,226 $ 34,775

38
39 Supporting Schedules: 8 ·2 Int., C.J Int., C-4, C-5 lnt, C-8
40 Recap Schedules: C-1 Interim

110 - Revised

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013
Interim [X) Final [ )
Historic [X) Projected [ )

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-3 Interim

Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Oarrien Pitts

Supporting Schedules: 0-11nterim, C·S
Recap Schedules: C-2 Interim

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest